
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Air Resources Board 
Last Updated: 10/09/2020 

Physical Address 
1001 I Street, 20th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 2815 
Sacramento, CA 95812 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 324-8641 

Fax 
(916) 322-4735 

Agency Codes 
673 

Chief, Human Resources Branch 
Jennifer Edmond (916) 324-2813 jennifer.edmond@arb.ca.gov 

Manager II 
Ashley Farrell (916) 322-8205 ashley.farrell@arb.ca.gov 
Cindy Noss (916) 323-6753 cynthia.noss@arb.ca.gov 

Exams Manager 
LaTrice Jones (916) 327-3515 latrice.jones@arb.ca.gov 

Selections Manager 
Elizabeth Solari (916) 445-3364 elizabeth.solari@arb.ca.gov 

Training Manager 
Nicole Sheley (916) 327-8215 nicole.sheley@arb.ca.gov  

Classification & Pay Manager 
Jennifer Southmayd (916) 322-0603 jennifer.southmayd@arb.ca.gov 

Human Resources Analysts 
Yian Sengon (916) 445-8293 yian.sengon@arb.ca.gov 
Mychaela Zachary (916) 440-8267 mychaela.zachary@arb.ca.gov 

Medical Management Unit Manager 
Seng Thor (916) 322-8209 seng.thor@arb.ca.gov 

Human Resources Analyst 
Nancy Brito (916) 327-3003 nancy.brito@arb.ca.gov 
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Transaction Supervisor II 
Nicole Estrada (916) 322-0352 nicole.estrada@arb.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Lin Chen  (916) 445-1177 lin.chen@arb.ca.gov 
Monica Roma  (916) 323-0000 monica.roma@arb.ca.gov 

A01 Checks / OPF Reviews 
Kelly Richards (916) 322-8215 kelly.richards@arb.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
673 units 860 / 910, 920 
Victoria Burnett (916) 324-2251 victoria.burnett@arb.ca.gov 
 
673 units 210, 510 
Aubrey Steinhart (916) 327-8097 aubrey.steinhart@arb.ca.gov 
 
673 units 450, 810, 710 
Ntsum Vue (916) 323-9073 ntsum.vue@arb.ca.gov 
 
673 units 010, 310, 400 
Armando DeAnda (916) 322-8176 armando.deanda@arb.ca.gov 
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